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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:44.45  1:45.19

1) Cleason, Emma 9 2) Cowley, Shannon 12 3) Orringer, Kate 9 4) Portz, Katie 10

22.5126.7628.5526.63

    2 Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1:45.51  1:47.20
1) Schinella, Elliott 12 2) Knoop, Hannah 12 3) Conn, Ellyse 10 4) Griffore, Roxanne 11

23.3825.4330.5026.20

    3 Rockford 1:46.19  1:47.29
1) Vandawater, Kara 12 2) McDowell, Sydney 9 3) Trimble, Madison 12 4) Hudson, Erin 11

22.9125.5330.4027.35

    4 Saline High School 1:46.45  1:45.64
1) Rogers, Kate 12 2) Larson, Therese 10 3) Yan, Serena 12 4) Eppinga, Allison 10

23.5224.8031.4726.66

    5 South Lyon 1:47.22  1:48.17
1) Gerke, Dierdre 12 2) Darrow, Meg 12 3) Bonin, Chanel 12 4) Malarik, Stormy 12

23.9624.5731.0827.61

    6 Holland West Ottawa 1:47.25  1:46.57
1) Lacy, Emily 11 2) Litteral, Devon 12 3) Martinez, Mercedes 11 4) Root, Emeline 09

24.3325.9529.6227.35

    7 Waterford United 1:48.03  1:47.70
1) Tucker, Miranda L 11 2) Kuhn, Katherine A 12 3) Wright, Maddie E 11 4) Laird, Courtney L 10

25.7324.4530.6427.21

    8 Salem H.S. 1:48.05  1:47.96
1) Rowe, Molly 9 2) Zhang, Linda 10 3) Xu, Katie 9 4) Zhang, Lisa 10

23.6427.1829.3327.90

B - Final
    9 Bloomfield Hills 1:48.22  1:49.08

1) Charles, Ines 12 2) Sambor, Hailey 12 3) Kilbride, Sarah 12 4) McGowan, Doey 11

24.5326.0831.2826.33

    10 Zeeland High School 1:48.64  1:48.74
1) Hoeve, Rachel 12 2) Everest, Jillena 12 3) Bullock, Morgan L 10 4) Hoeve, Paige 10

24.7025.1231.0827.74

    11 Northville High School 1:48.79  1:48.74
1) Pumper, Nicki 9 2) Lohman, Sarah 12 3) Macaddino, Kelsey 9 4) Westphal, Laura 9

23.8926.6430.0228.24

    12 Clarkston High School Girls 1:48.88  1:49.03
1) Ege, Ceren 10 2) Stelpflug, Sami 12 3) Vela, Natalie 12 4) Culver, Kathryn 12

23.4226.6930.2428.53

    13 Lake Orion High School 1:49.80  1:50.36
1) Hennings, Sarah 09 2) Mattar, Lydia 11 3) Zainea, Natalie L 10 4) Munro, Paige 12

24.4327.1429.6228.61

    14 Hartland High School 1:51.29  1:50.95
1) Nelson, Alexandra 10 2) Stroven, Dana 11 3) Hunroe, Melanie 09 4) Regan, Audrey 10

24.3128.5431.1227.32

    15 Byron Center High School 1:51.59  1:50.66
1) Cassell, Kaitlin 11 2) Kuhfeldt, Kayla 12 3) Pontious, Phoebe 10 4) Hensley, Katie 12

24.9426.9432.1127.60

    16 Ann Arbor Pioneer 1:52.70  1:50.42
1) Coury, Brianna 09 2) Zhang, Karen 11 3) Bellvik, Julia 11 4) Gunderson, Emily 10

25.4828.5630.0528.61
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

Preliminaries
    17 Eisenhower High School  1:52.04

1) Hudson, Amanda 10 2) Svisco, Kate 10 3) Michalski, Ashlen 10 4) Svisco, Jamie 12

    18 Hudsonville High School  1:52.27
1) VanOoyen, Cassandra L 11 2) Jones, Mackenzie J 12 3) Emaus, Kalina G 11 4) Buettner, Kelsey A 12

    19 Troy  1:52.57
1) Wang, Michelle 10 2) Buechner, Carley 12 3) Guo, Amina 11 4) Li, Rosanna 10

    20 Brighton High School Girls  1:52.64
1) Seaman, Taylor 09 2) Lucas, Ashley K 12 3) Kelly, Samantha K 11 4) Meldrum, Dominique M 11

    21 Mid'ville-Thornapple Kellogg  1:53.32
1) Kroells, Kayla 12 2) Betcher, Libby 10 3) Bashore, Hannah 12 4) Dobbin, Kourtney 11

    22 Canton  1:53.35
1) Meier, Emily 10 2) Hugan, Emily 11 3) Jenkins, Hannah 12 4) Barmore-Hicks, Destinee 12

    23 Ann Arbor Huron  1:53.36
1) Aguirre, AnnaLi 11 2) Kotlyar, Dany 11 3) Riegger, Anna 10 4) Mattson, Rachel 12

    24 Novi  1:54.09
1) Mayoras, Emily 09 2) Kim, Lauren 10 3) Cortez, Alexandra 10 4) Kilponen, Dana 10

    25 Howell High School  1:54.12
1) Savage, Kylee J 10 2) Montesanti, Sophie 9 3) Kinder, Sydney 11 4) Soenksen, Mel A 12

    26 Bridgman High School  1:55.31
1) Ruppart, Vanya 9 2) Weaver, Sidney 10 3) Matti, Allie 10 4) Montgomery, Megan 9

    27 Stevenson High School  1:57.18
1) Froney, Bayne 10 2) Bowen, Sara 10 3) Longhi, Paige 10 4) Froney, Merril 11

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:45.19  1:46.66 q

1) Cleason, Emma 9 2) Cowley, Shannon 12 3) Orringer, Kate 9 4) Portz, Katie 10

22.7826.9928.7026.72

    2 Saline High School 1:45.64  1:48.83 q
1) Rogers, Kate 12 2) Larson, Therese 10 3) Yan, Serena 12 4) Eppinga, Allison 10

23.5224.6830.9026.54

    3 Holland West Ottawa 1:46.57  1:47.40 q
1) Lacy, Emily 11 2) Litteral, Devon 12 3) Martinez, Mercedes 11 4) Root, Emeline 09

23.9825.7229.6727.20

    4 Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1:47.20  1:46.26 q
1) Schinella, Elliott 12 2) Knoop, Hannah 12 3) Conn, Ellyse 10 4) Griffore, Roxanne 11

23.5325.7331.4626.48

    5 Rockford 1:47.29  1:46.74 q
1) Vandawater, Kara 12 2) McDowell, Sydney 9 3) Trimble, Madison 12 4) Hudson, Erin 11

23.1325.5531.0727.54

    6 Waterford United 1:47.70  1:48.68 q
1) Tucker, Miranda L 11 2) Kuhn, Katherine A 12 3) Wright, Maddie E 11 4) Laird, Courtney L 10

25.4524.7530.7326.77

    7 Salem H.S. 1:47.96  1:48.89 q
1) Rowe, Molly 9 2) Zhang, Linda 10 3) Xu, Katie 9 4) Zhang, Lisa 10

23.6427.1824.1932.95

    8 South Lyon 1:48.17  1:50.53 q
1) Gerke, Dierdre 12 2) Darrow, Meg 12 3) Bonin, Chanel 12 4) Malarik, Stormy 12

23.6924.4431.7528.29
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    *9 Northville High School 1:48.74  1:49.11 q
1) Pumper, Nicki 9 2) Lohman, Sarah 12 3) Macaddino, Kelsey 9 4) Westphal, Laura 9

24.0726.3430.0128.32

    *9 Zeeland High School 1:48.74  1:48.32 q
1) Hoeve, Rachel 12 2) Everest, Jillena 12 3) Bullock, Morgan L 10 4) Everest, Janise 10

25.4424.6530.7327.92

    11 Clarkston High School Girls 1:49.03  1:48.63 q
1) Ege, Ceren 10 2) Stelpflug, Sami 12 3) Vela, Natalie 12 4) Culver, Kathryn 12

23.5126.7830.4428.30

    12 Bloomfield Hills 1:49.08  1:50.64 q
1) Charles, Ines 12 2) Sambor, Hailey 12 3) Kilbride, Sarah 12 4) McGowan, Doey 11

25.5025.9530.9926.64

    13 Lake Orion High School 1:50.36  1:50.69 q
1) Hennings, Sarah 09 2) Mattar, Lydia 11 3) Zainea, Natalie L 10 4) Munro, Paige 12

24.7026.6929.6029.37

    14 Ann Arbor Pioneer 1:50.42  1:52.48 q
1) Coury, Brianna 09 2) Zhang, Karen 11 3) Bellvik, Julia 11 4) Gunderson, Emily 10

25.0827.1229.6528.57

    15 Byron Center High School 1:50.66  1:50.59 q
1) Cassell, Kaitlin 11 2) Kuhfeldt, Kayla 12 3) Pontious, Phoebe 10 4) Hensley, Katie 12

24.7926.6331.8527.39

    16 Hartland High School 1:50.95  1:51.56 q
1) Nelson, Alexandra 10 2) Stroven, Dana 11 3) Hunroe, Melanie 09 4) Regan, Audrey 10

23.9628.2231.0427.73

    17 Eisenhower High School 1:52.04  1:52.75
1) Hudson, Amanda 10 2) Svisco, Kate 10 3) Michalski, Ashlen 10 4) Svisco, Jamie 12

25.6727.4131.0827.88

    18 Hudsonville High School 1:52.27  1:50.98
1) VanOoyen, Cassandra L 11 2) Jones, Mackenzie J 12 3) Emaus, Kalina G 11 4) Buettner, Kelsey A 12

25.1726.9332.0428.13

    19 Troy 1:52.57  1:54.09
1) Wang, Michelle 10 2) Buechner, Carley 12 3) Guo, Amina 11 4) Li, Rosanna 10

25.1227.6531.1328.67

    20 Brighton High School Girls 1:52.64  1:53.22
1) Seaman, Taylor 09 2) Lucas, Ashley K 12 3) Kelly, Samantha K 11 4) Meldrum, Dominique M 11

24.2328.0632.4327.92

    21 Mid'ville-Thornapple Kellogg 1:53.32  1:53.50
1) Kroells, Kayla 12 2) Betcher, Libby 10 3) Bashore, Hannah 12 4) Dobbin, Kourtney 11

25.5526.7131.0729.99

    22 Canton 1:53.35  1:52.69
1) Meier, Emily 10 2) Hugan, Emily 11 3) Jenkins, Hannah 12 4) Barmore-Hicks, Destinee 12

24.8827.2932.4128.77

    23 Ann Arbor Huron 1:53.36  1:53.61
1) Aguirre, AnnaLi 11 2) Kotlyar, Dany 11 3) Riegger, Anna 10 4) Mattson, Rachel 12

24.8527.7231.4429.35

    24 Novi 1:54.09  1:53.16
1) Mayoras, Emily 09 2) Kim, Lauren 10 3) Cortez, Alexandra 10 4) Kilponen, Dana 10

24.9228.1631.8829.13

    25 Howell High School 1:54.12  1:54.72
1) Savage, Kylee J 10 2) Montesanti, Sophie 9 3) Kinder, Sydney 11 4) Soenksen, Mel A 12

24.5327.9032.5829.11
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    26 Bridgman High School 1:55.31  1:53.97
1) Ruppart, Vanya 9 2) Weaver, Sidney 10 3) Matti, Allie 10 4) Montgomery, Megan 9

25.6126.9532.5030.25

    27 Stevenson High School 1:57.18  1:54.86
1) Froney, Bayne 10 2) Bowen, Sara 10 3) Longhi, Paige 10 4) Froney, Merril 11

24.9128.0433.8330.40

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Waterford United 111 Wright, Maddie E 1:47.61  1:49.84

27.1827.8127.3325.29

Ann Arbor Skyline 102 Portz, Katie 1:48.49  1:49.29
27.9927.9427.1425.42

Ann Arbor Skyline 93 Cleason, Emma 1:52.08  1:53.95
28.8629.4527.8825.89

Oxford 124 Kornburger, Haley 1:52.68  1:52.06
29.9729.0727.8925.75

Saline High School 105 Armstrong-Grant, Amelia 1:52.95  1:52.80
29.8929.3427.8325.89

Lake Orion High School 116 Abramczyk, Bethany 1:53.52  1:53.65
28.9429.2828.8426.46

Zeeland High School 127 Hoeve, Rachel 1:53.59  1:54.15
28.6529.6028.9026.44

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 118 McGee, Kathleen 1:53.70  1:53.21
30.0129.4528.1826.06

B - Final
Ann Arbor Huron 129 Kiridena, Samadhi 1:53.93  1:55.92

28.7429.1928.9827.02

Lake Orion High School 1010 Abbasse, Kirstyn M 1:54.19  1:55.59
29.9328.7928.6126.86

Henry Ford II High School 1211 Frederick, Emily 1:54.26  1:54.60
29.1729.0928.6427.36

Saline High School 1112 McPherson, Alex 1:54.37  1:54.99
29.4129.6028.7726.59

Chippewa Valley High School 1213 Muzichuk, Skyler 1:54.53  1:54.69
29.3829.3228.8826.95

Stevenson High School 1014 Arceri, Rachel 1:55.51  1:55.29
30.6029.8628.7526.30

Northville High School 1015 Moore, Alissa 1:55.90  1:56.03
29.6729.7829.3427.11

Clarkston High School Girls 1116 Stelpflug, Megan 1:56.16  1:54.47
30.0130.1128.9827.06

Preliminaries
Dearborn High School 1217 Palajac, Chloe  1:56.78
Rockford 918 Fredricks, Sara  1:57.02
Howell High School 9*19 Montesanti, Sophie  1:57.10
Salem H.S. 12*19 Suriano, Julia  1:57.10
Rockford 1121 Schremp, Megan  1:57.17
Brighton High School Girls 1122 Meldrum, Danika E  1:57.24
Canton 1223 Madison, Madeline  1:57.46
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Livonia Churchill - D1 1224 Washko, Amanda  1:57.49
Bridgman High School 1125 Grashuis, Taylor  1:58.30
Ann Arbor Pioneer 1226 Miller, Jordyn  1:58.35
Grand Blanc High School 1227 Eaton, Rachel  1:58.53
Salem H.S. 1028 Freitag, Patricia  1:58.88
Troy 1029 Wang, Michelle  1:59.12
Rockford 1230 Smith, Emily  1:59.18
Hudsonville High School 1231 Williams, Makalya A  1:59.28
Saline High School 1132 Holmberg, Kelsey  1:59.34
Lake Orion High School 1033 Zainea, Natalie L  1:59.58
Clarkston High School Girls 934 Gilbert, Kelsey  2:00.11
Hudsonville High School 0935 Tuttle, Emily M  2:00.45
Rockford 1136 Marion, Marissa  2:00.55
Plymouth High School 1037 Lennig, Allison  2:01.28

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ann Arbor Skyline 101 Portz, Katie 1:49.29  1:49.41 q

27.8827.9927.6825.74

Waterford United 112 Wright, Maddie E 1:49.84  1:49.55 q
28.3128.4327.6025.50

Oxford 123 Kornburger, Haley 1:52.06  1:53.01 q
29.1728.9728.1125.81

Saline High School 104 Armstrong-Grant, Amelia 1:52.80  1:56.33 q
29.6629.2427.9925.91

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 115 McGee, Kathleen 1:53.21  1:53.88 q
29.5829.1328.2326.27

Lake Orion High School 116 Abramczyk, Bethany 1:53.65  1:55.13 q
28.2529.0929.2027.11

Ann Arbor Skyline 97 Cleason, Emma 1:53.95  1:53.65 q
29.8928.8028.4126.85

Zeeland High School 128 Hoeve, Rachel 1:54.15  1:54.47 q
29.2629.5829.0926.22

Clarkston High School Girls 119 Stelpflug, Megan 1:54.47  1:53.89 q
29.5329.3128.6826.95

Henry Ford II High School 1210 Frederick, Emily 1:54.60  1:56.94 q
29.6529.5728.4826.90

Chippewa Valley High School 1211 Muzichuk, Skyler 1:54.69  1:55.03 q
29.6729.4728.5327.02

Saline High School 1112 McPherson, Alex 1:54.99  1:56.92 q
29.6529.8328.8226.69

Stevenson High School 1013 Arceri, Rachel 1:55.29  1:53.90 q
30.2029.7128.8426.54

Lake Orion High School 1014 Abbasse, Kirstyn M 1:55.59  1:55.24 q
29.8629.7429.0426.95

Ann Arbor Huron 1215 Kiridena, Samadhi 1:55.92  1:57.67 q
29.1729.9029.4027.45

Northville High School 1016 Moore, Alissa 1:56.03  1:55.52 q
29.9930.0929.2526.70
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Dearborn High School 1217 Palajac, Chloe 1:56.78  1:56.38
30.0530.0729.2727.39

Rockford 918 Fredricks, Sara 1:57.02  1:56.23
30.1130.3629.3727.18

Salem H.S. 12*19 Suriano, Julia 1:57.10  1:57.62
30.5730.4129.0727.05

Howell High School 9*19 Montesanti, Sophie 1:57.10  1:57.06
29.4330.4929.7527.43

Rockford 1121 Schremp, Megan 1:57.17  1:57.48
30.4830.2029.3427.15

Brighton High School Girls 1122 Meldrum, Danika E 1:57.24  1:58.31
30.8330.1029.3526.96

Canton 1223 Madison, Madeline 1:57.46  1:57.28
29.8730.4029.3927.80

Livonia Churchill - D1 1224 Washko, Amanda 1:57.49  1:55.52
31.3230.8729.2826.02

Bridgman High School 1125 Grashuis, Taylor 1:58.30  1:57.30
30.6330.7129.8527.11

Ann Arbor Pioneer 1226 Miller, Jordyn 1:58.35  1:57.12
31.1930.5929.6426.93

Grand Blanc High School 1227 Eaton, Rachel 1:58.53  1:58.07
30.7430.7829.5627.45

Salem H.S. 1028 Freitag, Patricia 1:58.88  1:58.30
30.3831.0429.7827.68

Troy 1029 Wang, Michelle 1:59.12  1:56.73
31.2731.0229.5227.31

Rockford 1230 Smith, Emily 1:59.18  1:57.35
30.9531.1029.6927.44

Hudsonville High School 1231 Williams, Makalya A 1:59.28  1:58.46
30.9831.2830.0127.01

Saline High School 1132 Holmberg, Kelsey 1:59.34  1:58.17
31.1430.9329.9827.29

Lake Orion High School 1033 Zainea, Natalie L 1:59.58  1:58.16
30.8331.0629.6728.02

Clarkston High School Girls 934 Gilbert, Kelsey 2:00.11  1:58.48
30.7331.3830.3627.64

Hudsonville High School 0935 Tuttle, Emily M 2:00.45  1:58.20
31.6431.3930.0527.37

Rockford 1136 Marion, Marissa 2:00.55  1:56.07
32.7531.5429.2327.03

Plymouth High School 1037 Lennig, Allison 2:01.28  1:58.19
32.6331.2529.8827.52

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Waterford United 111 Tucker, Miranda L 2:00.31  2:01.17

29.2734.5330.9625.55

Zeeland High School 102 Bullock, Morgan L 2:03.24  2:02.57
29.4037.8230.0925.93
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Salem H.S. 103 Zhang, Linda 2:04.17  2:04.52
29.5335.5531.6027.49

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 114 Loniewski, Maddy 2:04.67  2:06.18
29.3336.8630.9227.56

Ann Arbor Skyline 125 Cowley, Shannon 2:05.14  2:05.54
29.2535.1233.1727.60

Brighton High School Girls 106 Resconich, McKenna M 2:05.59  2:04.81
30.0237.6630.7227.19

Clarkston High School Girls 127 Stelpflug, Sami 2:06.13  2:05.83
29.8536.6032.0427.64

Saline High School 128 Rogers, Kate 2:06.37  2:06.02
30.0338.1730.6827.49

B - Final
Salem H.S. 109 Zhang, Lisa 2:07.12  2:08.04

29.9938.3931.4427.30

Northville High School 910 Westphal, Laura 2:07.14  2:08.80
28.8538.9332.2527.11

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1011 Conn, Ellyse 2:07.86  2:08.45
30.4239.0231.1627.26

Stevenson High School 1112 Arakelian, Rebecca 2:08.39  2:09.78
30.8138.0631.2128.31

Clarkston High School Girls 1013 Ege, Ceren 2:09.32  2:10.47
29.5738.9232.5228.31

Canton 1114 Green, Claire 2:09.37  2:09.22
29.7536.4833.9729.17

Rockford 1215 Vandawater, Kara 2:10.95  2:11.01
30.6640.3931.6428.26

Ann Arbor Skyline 916 Orringer, Kate 2:13.10  2:11.50
30.8639.0634.4728.71

Preliminaries
Zeeland High School 1217 Everest, Jillena  2:12.19
Plymouth High School 1118 Earls, Alexa  2:12.38
Lake Orion High School 1119 Mattar, Lydia  2:12.57
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1220 Ewald, Jordan  2:12.94
South Lyon 0921 Dunnuck, Melanie  2:13.16
Eisenhower High School 1022 Svisco, Kate  2:13.57
Holland West Ottawa 1023 VandePoel, Jacklyn  2:13.65
Bloomfield Hills 1224 Kilbride, Sarah  2:14.07
Salem H.S. 1125 Solterman, Stephanie  2:14.33
Salem H.S. 926 Xu, Katie  2:14.40
Ann Arbor Pioneer 1127 Bellvik, Julia  2:14.64
Hudsonville High School 1228 Jones, Mackenzie J  2:17.50
Zeeland High School 10--- Everest, Janise  DQ

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Waterford United 111 Tucker, Miranda L 2:01.17  2:01.98 q

29.3634.6131.5125.69

Zeeland High School 102 Bullock, Morgan L 2:02.57  2:04.95 q
29.5336.8130.3125.92
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Salem H.S. 103 Zhang, Linda 2:04.52  2:05.76 q
29.3135.2332.3127.67

Brighton High School Girls 104 Resconich, McKenna M 2:04.81  2:08.45 q
29.8337.2130.7327.04

Ann Arbor Skyline 125 Cowley, Shannon 2:05.54  2:06.45 q
29.2035.8832.3828.08

Clarkston High School Girls 126 Stelpflug, Sami 2:05.83  2:05.56 q
29.7836.1931.9927.87

Saline High School 127 Rogers, Kate 2:06.02  2:08.03 q
30.0938.2730.0727.59

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 118 Loniewski, Maddy 2:06.18  2:06.44 q
30.1737.8230.4327.76

Salem H.S. 109 Zhang, Lisa 2:08.04  2:11.54 q
31.0837.8831.5027.58

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1010 Conn, Ellyse 2:08.45  2:09.14 q
30.3939.0531.3627.65

Northville High School 911 Westphal, Laura 2:08.80  2:07.30 q
29.5939.0132.5327.67

Canton 1112 Green, Claire 2:09.22  2:10.73 q
29.8936.6433.8028.89

Stevenson High School 1113 Arakelian, Rebecca 2:09.78  2:07.50 q
30.2938.2432.3328.92

Clarkston High School Girls 1014 Ege, Ceren 2:10.47  2:09.73 q
30.8537.8433.0428.74

Rockford 1215 Vandawater, Kara 2:11.01  2:10.17 q
30.7540.1531.7328.38

Ann Arbor Skyline 916 Orringer, Kate 2:11.50  2:11.86 q
30.5939.1433.5828.19

Zeeland High School 1217 Everest, Jillena 2:12.19  2:11.63
31.9837.2134.7528.25

Plymouth High School 1118 Earls, Alexa 2:12.38  2:13.09
30.6940.5132.1329.05

Lake Orion High School 1119 Mattar, Lydia 2:12.57  2:12.80
32.2638.0633.7128.54

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1220 Ewald, Jordan 2:12.94  2:12.70
30.9540.7432.6628.59

South Lyon 0921 Dunnuck, Melanie 2:13.16  2:13.49
31.5438.4533.1230.05

Eisenhower High School 1022 Svisco, Kate 2:13.57  2:13.11
31.4740.3133.5328.26

Holland West Ottawa 1023 VandePoel, Jacklyn 2:13.65  2:11.82
31.5140.1532.8029.19

Bloomfield Hills 1224 Kilbride, Sarah 2:14.07  2:11.70
31.7839.9434.1128.24

Salem H.S. 1125 Solterman, Stephanie 2:14.33  2:13.78
31.1541.2832.9428.96

Salem H.S. 926 Xu, Katie 2:14.40  2:12.57
32.0340.2433.3528.78

Ann Arbor Pioneer 1127 Bellvik, Julia 2:14.64  2:13.06
31.7039.6034.0629.28
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hudsonville High School 1228 Jones, Mackenzie J 2:17.50  2:11.84
34.1338.9235.5228.93

Zeeland High School 10--- Everest, Janise DQ  2:13.43
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 111 Griffore, Roxanne 23.57  23.98
Rockford 112 Hudson, Erin 23.73  23.94
Clarkston High School Girls 123 Culver, Kathryn 24.18  24.18
Grand Blanc High School 114 Scannell, Eryn E 24.21  24.28
Hudsonville High School 125 Myers, Makayla K 24.23  24.19
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 126 Schinella, Elliott 24.26  24.25
South Lyon 127 Malarik, Stormy 24.41  24.56
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 128 Larsen, Amy C 24.73  24.52

B - Final
South Lyon 099 Bischoff, Carolyn 24.07  24.85
Grand Blanc High School 0910 Curtis, Emma M 24.36  24.56
Ann Arbor Huron 1211 Mattson, Rachel 24.60  24.69
Holland West Ottawa 0912 Groteler, Haley 24.61  24.75
Hudsonville High School 0913 Lubbers, Alaina M 24.66  24.84
Holland West Ottawa 0914 Root, Emeline 24.69  24.70
Brighton High School Girls 1115 Meldrum, Dominique M 24.78  24.85
Grand Blanc High School 1216 Baywol, Lindsay D 24.96  24.76

Preliminaries
Saline High School 0917 Gross, Lisa  24.86
Canton 1218 Barmore-Hicks, Destinee  24.88
Brighton High School Girls 1019 Staszel, Lilia R  24.94
Rockford 1220 Trimble, Madison  25.04
Rockford 1121 Noble, Dakota  25.11
Bloomfield Hills 1122 McGowan, Doey  25.15
Ann Arbor Huron 1023 Baker, Adela  25.17
Ann Arbor Skyline 1024 Oldani, Kaelan  25.21
Lake Orion High School 1225 Munro, Paige  25.22
Stevenson High School 1226 Morrow, Rachel  25.24
Clarkston High School Girls 1027 Hughes, CJ  25.25
Lake Orion High School 1128 Kudla, Danielle  25.29
Ann Arbor Skyline 1129 Hampton, Melanie  25.37
Stevenson High School 1130 Erickson, Brenna  25.38
Hartland High School 1031 Regan, Audrey  25.42
Howell High School 1232 Soenksen, Mel A  25.53
Novi 0933 Mayoras, Emily  25.68

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Rockford 111 Hudson, Erin 23.94  24.05 q
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 112 Griffore, Roxanne 23.98  23.66 q
Clarkston High School Girls 123 Culver, Kathryn 24.18  24.05 q
Hudsonville High School 124 Myers, Makayla K 24.19  24.47 q
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 125 Schinella, Elliott 24.25  24.50 q
Grand Blanc High School 116 Scannell, Eryn E 24.28  24.35 q
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 127 Larsen, Amy C 24.52  24.61 q
South Lyon 128 Malarik, Stormy 24.56  24.69 q

Grand Blanc High School 099 Curtis, Emma M J24.56  24.75 q
Ann Arbor Huron 1210 Mattson, Rachel 24.69  24.77 q
Holland West Ottawa 0911 Root, Emeline 24.70  25.15 q
Holland West Ottawa 0912 Groteler, Haley 24.75  24.85 q
Grand Blanc High School 1213 Baywol, Lindsay D 24.76  24.69 q
Hudsonville High School 0914 Lubbers, Alaina M 24.84  24.83 q
South Lyon 09*15 Bischoff, Carolyn 24.85  24.49 q
Brighton High School Girls 11*15 Meldrum, Dominique M 24.85  24.91 q

Saline High School 0917 Gross, Lisa 24.86  24.81
Canton 1218 Barmore-Hicks, Destinee 24.88  25.05

Brighton High School Girls 1019 Staszel, Lilia R 24.94  24.75
Rockford 1220 Trimble, Madison 25.04  25.10
Rockford 1121 Noble, Dakota 25.11  25.09
Bloomfield Hills 1122 McGowan, Doey 25.15  24.87
Ann Arbor Huron 1023 Baker, Adela 25.17  25.05
Ann Arbor Skyline 1024 Oldani, Kaelan 25.21  25.11
Lake Orion High School 1225 Munro, Paige 25.22  25.03
Stevenson High School 1226 Morrow, Rachel 25.24  25.12
Clarkston High School Girls 1027 Hughes, CJ 25.25  24.83
Lake Orion High School 1128 Kudla, Danielle 25.29  24.92
Ann Arbor Skyline 1129 Hampton, Melanie 25.37  25.09
Stevenson High School 1130 Erickson, Brenna 25.38  25.12
Hartland High School 1031 Regan, Audrey 25.42  24.75
Howell High School 1232 Soenksen, Mel A 25.53  25.02
Novi 0933 Mayoras, Emily 25.68  25.06

 
Event 4S  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Preliminaries
South Lyon 121 Malarik, Stormy  24.54
Grand Blanc High School 092 Curtis, Emma M  24.68

 
Event 4S  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries - Swim-off
South Lyon 121 Malarik, Stormy 24.54  NT q
Grand Blanc High School 092 Curtis, Emma M 24.68  NT q

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score

Finals
Saline High School 091 Stevens, Amy 462.70  336.25
Ann Arbor Pioneer 112 Lu, Christina 424.50  291.20
Saline High School 103 Eberle, Miranda 402.30  298.35
Chippewa Valley High School 124 Ronald, Sydney 401.40  301.60
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Finals ...   (Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score

Zeeland High School 115 Calcut, Julia 390.40  281.95
Saline High School 096 McPherson, Cameron 389.75  280.90
Eisenhower High School 97 Bugariu, Andrea 365.80  254.60
Ann Arbor Huron 128 Woods, Madeline 361.85  269.65
South Lyon 119 Surdyk, Heidi 357.35  252.30
Monroe High School 1210 Tubbs, Emily 355.00  246.40
Grand Blanc High School 1111 Scannell, Eryn E 353.30  266.45
South Lyon 1212 Smith, Autumn 324.75  242.55
Chippewa Valley High School 1113 Mace, Gabby 322.95  240.90
Novi 1214 Ziegler, Jaymie 319.60  240.70
Ann Arbor Pioneer 1115 Dunn, Alexandra 312.45  235.60
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1216 Peterson, Christine 299.50  237.80

Semi-Finals
Chippewa Valley High School 1217 Kinsey, Kristen  234.80
Mona Shores SO18 Bush, Brianna  231.15
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1119 Holloway, Ashley M  224.45
Bloomfield Hills 1020 LaCasse, Erika  223.15

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Saline High School 091 Stevens, Amy 336.25  207.35 q
Chippewa Valley High School 122 Ronald, Sydney 301.60  201.65 q
Saline High School 103 Eberle, Miranda 298.35  187.50 q
Ann Arbor Pioneer 114 Lu, Christina 291.20  183.75 q
Zeeland High School 115 Calcut, Julia 281.95  180.75 q
Saline High School 096 McPherson, Cameron 280.90  199.65 q
Ann Arbor Huron 127 Woods, Madeline 269.65  183.30 q
Grand Blanc High School 118 Scannell, Eryn E 266.45  176.45 q
Eisenhower High School 99 Bugariu, Andrea 254.60  161.55 q
South Lyon 1110 Surdyk, Heidi 252.30  172.65 q
Monroe High School 1211 Tubbs, Emily 246.40  164.95 q
South Lyon 1212 Smith, Autumn 242.55  165.78 q
Chippewa Valley High School 1113 Mace, Gabby 240.90  169.50 q
Novi 1214 Ziegler, Jaymie 240.70  160.60 q
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1215 Peterson, Christine 237.80  159.60 q
Ann Arbor Pioneer 1116 Dunn, Alexandra 235.60  154.30 q
Chippewa Valley High School 1217 Kinsey, Kristen 234.80  155.60
Mona Shores SO18 Bush, Brianna 231.15  156.20
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1119 Holloway, Ashley M 224.45  156.65
Bloomfield Hills 1020 LaCasse, Erika 223.15  152.30

Preliminaries
Holland West Ottawa 1221 VanderZwaag, Dani  150.50
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1222 Allor, Erica  150.05
Northville High School 1223 Meister, Andrea  148.60
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 0924 Turke, Elise  148.50
South Lyon 1125 Bauer, Emma  147.95
Rockford 1026 Dopkiss, Olivia  147.05
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1127 Turke, Lydia K  146.20
West Bloomfield High School 1128 Bumler, Jacqueline  142.25
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Grandville 1229 Janssen, Kristin  139.70
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1130 Hagan, Summer E  135.25
West Bloomfield High School 1131 Bumler, Melanie  134.40
Rockford 1132 Scogg, Mikayla  133.50
Grandville 1133 Fitzpatrick, Kaylee  129.30
Grand Haven High School 1234 Lalonde, Chloe  125.05
Bloomfield Hills 1135 Wagner, Olivia  117.20
Romeo High School 1236 Silverthorn, Elissa  113.45

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Saline High School 091 Stevens, Amy 207.35  465.15 q
Chippewa Valley High School 122 Ronald, Sydney 201.65  428.95 q
Saline High School 093 McPherson, Cameron 199.65  401.50 q
Saline High School 104 Eberle, Miranda 187.50  369.65 q
Ann Arbor Pioneer 115 Lu, Christina 183.75  433.00 q
Ann Arbor Huron 126 Woods, Madeline 183.30  380.45 q
Zeeland High School 117 Calcut, Julia 180.75  381.35 q
Grand Blanc High School 118 Scannell, Eryn E 176.45  415.80 q
South Lyon 119 Surdyk, Heidi 172.65  NP q
Chippewa Valley High School 1110 Mace, Gabby 169.50  357.05 q
South Lyon 1211 Smith, Autumn 165.78  NP q
Monroe High School 1212 Tubbs, Emily 164.95  372.05 q
Eisenhower High School 913 Bugariu, Andrea 161.55  410.85 q
Novi 1214 Ziegler, Jaymie 160.60  354.20 q
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1215 Peterson, Christine 159.60  356.65 q
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1116 Holloway, Ashley M 156.65  316.90 q
Mona Shores SO17 Bush, Brianna 156.20  NP q
Chippewa Valley High School 1218 Kinsey, Kristen 155.60  324.05 q
Ann Arbor Pioneer 1119 Dunn, Alexandra 154.30  NP q
Bloomfield Hills 1020 LaCasse, Erika 152.30  314.15 q
Holland West Ottawa 1221 VanderZwaag, Dani 150.50  404.75
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1222 Allor, Erica 150.05  385.05
Northville High School 1223 Meister, Andrea 148.60  409.70
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 0924 Turke, Elise 148.50  333.20
South Lyon 1125 Bauer, Emma 147.95  NP
Rockford 1026 Dopkiss, Olivia 147.05  382.40
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1127 Turke, Lydia K 146.20  NP
West Bloomfield High School 1128 Bumler, Jacqueline 142.25  313.30
Grandville 1229 Janssen, Kristin 139.70  351.05
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1130 Hagan, Summer E 135.25  NP
West Bloomfield High School 1131 Bumler, Melanie 134.40  303.25
Rockford 1132 Scogg, Mikayla 133.50  336.35
Grandville 1133 Fitzpatrick, Kaylee 129.30  295.70
Grand Haven High School 1234 Lalonde, Chloe 125.05  235.20
Bloomfield Hills 1135 Wagner, Olivia 117.20  356.15
Romeo High School 1236 Silverthorn, Elissa 113.45  311.45
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Waterford United 111 Wright, Maddie E 53.88  54.72

28.5225.36

South Lyon 122 Bonin, Chanel 55.04  55.43
29.5425.50

Ann Arbor Pioneer 113 Zhang, Karen 56.51  56.56
29.8726.64

Saline High School 124 Yan, Serena 56.85  56.75
29.9526.90

Salem H.S. 105 Zhang, Lisa 57.41  57.43
30.4726.94

Oxford 126 Kornburger, Haley 57.45  57.61
30.8626.59

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 107 Conn, Ellyse 57.61  57.72
30.6826.93

Hudsonville High School 128 Myers, Makayla K 58.88  57.75
31.5827.30

B - Final
Ann Arbor Skyline 99 Cleason, Emma 56.47  58.07

30.2026.27

Lake Orion High School 0910 Hennings, Sarah 57.67  58.17
30.5527.12

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 0911 Skellett, Alaina 57.82  57.87
30.7927.03

Holland West Ottawa 1112 Martinez, Mercedes 58.09  58.26
30.9827.11

Northville High School 913 Macaddino, Kelsey 58.52  58.49
31.0427.48

Chippewa Valley High School 1214 Muzichuk, Skyler 58.71  58.28
30.9027.81

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1115 Bargardi, Michaela 58.73  58.08
31.3327.40

Byron Center High School 1116 Cassell, Kaitlin 58.96  58.17
31.7227.24

Preliminaries
Rockford 1117 Kornak-Kotarba, Delayni  58.70
Holland West Ottawa 0918 Groteler, Haley  58.80
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1019 Kouvaris, Katy  58.95
Ann Arbor Huron 1220 Kiridena, Samadhi  59.05
Rockford 12*21 Trimble, Madison  59.11
Bloomfield Hills 12*21 Charles, Ines  59.11
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 12*21 Knoop, Hannah  59.11
Brighton High School Girls 1024 Staszel, Lilia R  59.87
Clarkston High School Girls 1225 Vela, Natalie  59.92
Bloomfield Hills 1226 Kilbride, Sarah  59.93
Hudsonville High School 1127 Emaus, Kalina G  1:00.26
Mid'ville-Thornapple Kellogg 1228 Bashore, Hannah  1:00.33
Byron Center High School 1029 Pontious, Phoebe  1:00.45
Bridgman High School 1030 Matti, Allie  1:00.46
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 0931 Noonan, Emma  1:00.49
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Holland West Ottawa 12--- Litteral, Devon  DFS
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Waterford United 111 Wright, Maddie E 54.72  54.74 q

28.7425.98

South Lyon 122 Bonin, Chanel 55.43  55.18 q
29.7525.68

Ann Arbor Pioneer 113 Zhang, Karen 56.56  57.49 q
29.8026.76

Saline High School 124 Yan, Serena 56.75  58.33 q
30.0526.70

Salem H.S. 105 Zhang, Lisa 57.43  57.40 q
30.3027.13

Oxford 126 Kornburger, Haley 57.61  57.96 q
30.5527.06

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 107 Conn, Ellyse 57.72  57.46 q
30.3427.38

Hudsonville High School 128 Myers, Makayla K 57.75  58.67 q
30.7227.03

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 099 Skellett, Alaina 57.87  57.10 q
30.5427.33

Ann Arbor Skyline 910 Cleason, Emma 58.07  58.24 q
31.3126.76

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1111 Bargardi, Michaela 58.08  58.57 q
30.9727.11

Lake Orion High School 09*12 Hennings, Sarah 58.17  57.85 q
31.1127.06

Byron Center High School 11*12 Cassell, Kaitlin 58.17  58.69 q
31.5426.63

Holland West Ottawa 1114 Martinez, Mercedes 58.26  57.52 q
31.5026.76

Chippewa Valley High School 1215 Muzichuk, Skyler 58.28  57.95 q
30.1428.14

Northville High School 916 Macaddino, Kelsey 58.49  59.53 q
31.2727.22

Rockford 1117 Kornak-Kotarba, Delayni 58.70  59.92
31.2727.43

Holland West Ottawa 0918 Groteler, Haley 58.80  58.13
31.5427.26

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1019 Kouvaris, Katy 58.95  59.65
31.3027.65

Ann Arbor Huron 1220 Kiridena, Samadhi 59.05  59.15
31.2427.81

Rockford 12*21 Trimble, Madison 59.11  59.61
31.5127.60

Bloomfield Hills 12*21 Charles, Ines 59.11  58.16
31.5327.58

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 12*21 Knoop, Hannah 59.11  59.76
31.1727.94
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Brighton High School Girls 1024 Staszel, Lilia R 59.87  1:00.00
31.7128.16

Clarkston High School Girls 1225 Vela, Natalie 59.92  1:00.01
31.7828.14

Bloomfield Hills 1226 Kilbride, Sarah 59.93  59.45
31.7628.17

Hudsonville High School 1127 Emaus, Kalina G 1:00.26  59.55
32.6727.59

Mid'ville-Thornapple Kellogg 1228 Bashore, Hannah 1:00.33  1:00.52
32.1028.23

Byron Center High School 1029 Pontious, Phoebe 1:00.45  1:00.50
32.0728.38

Bridgman High School 1030 Matti, Allie 1:00.46  59.45
32.4628.00

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 0931 Noonan, Emma 1:00.49  1:00.16
32.4128.08

Holland West Ottawa 12--- Litteral, Devon DFS  1:00.08
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Ann Arbor Skyline 101 Portz, Katie 50.45  50.23

26.2124.24

Zeeland High School 102 Bullock, Morgan L 51.02  51.04
26.5324.49

Hartland High School 103 Nelson, Alexandra 51.75  51.80
26.6725.08

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 114 Griffore, Roxanne 51.92  52.59
26.9225.00

Saline High School 105 Armstrong-Grant, Amelia 52.00  52.28
26.8725.13

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 116 Loniewski, Maddy 52.04  52.48
26.9025.14

Rockford 117 Hudson, Erin 52.26  52.10
27.2525.01

Clarkston High School Girls 128 Culver, Kathryn 52.65  52.78
27.6525.00

B - Final
Saline High School 109 Eppinga, Allison 52.46  53.14

27.2325.23

Ann Arbor Huron 1010 Pan, Kathy 52.99  53.22
27.3725.62

Livonia Churchill - D1 1211 Washko, Amanda 53.18  53.98
27.5025.68

South Lyon 1212 Gerke, Dierdre 53.41  53.66
27.5825.83

South Lyon 0913 Bischoff, Carolyn 53.45  53.64
27.9025.55

Grand Blanc High School 0914 Curtis, Emma M 53.67  53.79
27.7525.92

Rockford 1115 Marion, Marissa 53.89  53.94
27.9825.91
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Grand Blanc High School 1216 Baywol, Lindsay D 54.16  53.79
28.1226.04

Preliminaries
Bridgman High School 1117 Grashuis, Taylor  54.21
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1218 Larsen, Amy C  54.23
Zeeland High School 1019 Hoeve, Paige  54.29
Hudsonville High School 09*20 Lubbers, Alaina M  54.38
Lake Orion High School 11*20 Kudla, Danielle  54.38
Rockford 1222 Smith, Emily  54.39
Brighton High School Girls 09*23 Seaman, Taylor  54.46
Northville High School 9*23 Pumper, Nicki  54.46
Rockford 925 Snyman, Meegan  54.72
Hartland High School 1026 Regan, Audrey  55.00
Stevenson High School 1127 Erickson, Brenna  55.04
Byron Center High School 1228 Hensley, Katie  55.07
Ann Arbor Pioneer 1129 Bellvik, Julia  55.50
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1230 Edwards, Christine  55.53
Ann Arbor Pioneer 0931 Coury, Brianna  55.55

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ann Arbor Skyline 101 Portz, Katie 50.23  50.72 q

25.8824.35

Zeeland High School 102 Bullock, Morgan L 51.04  51.59 q
26.4024.64

Hartland High School 103 Nelson, Alexandra 51.80  52.61 q
26.7725.03

Rockford 114 Hudson, Erin 52.10  52.20 q
26.9025.20

Saline High School 105 Armstrong-Grant, Amelia 52.28  53.50 q
26.9225.36

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 116 Loniewski, Maddy 52.48  52.29 q
27.1725.31

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 117 Griffore, Roxanne 52.59  53.18 q
27.2225.37

Clarkston High School Girls 128 Culver, Kathryn 52.78  52.36 q
27.5525.23

Saline High School 109 Eppinga, Allison 53.14  53.88 q
27.6525.49

Ann Arbor Huron 1010 Pan, Kathy 53.22  53.40 q
27.5525.67

South Lyon 0911 Bischoff, Carolyn 53.64  54.06 q
27.9525.69

South Lyon 1212 Gerke, Dierdre 53.66  53.68 q
27.7725.89

Grand Blanc High School 09*13 Curtis, Emma M 53.79  53.93 q
27.7826.01

Grand Blanc High School 12*13 Baywol, Lindsay D 53.79  53.29 q
27.8325.96
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Rockford 1115 Marion, Marissa 53.94  53.63 q
28.3925.55

Livonia Churchill - D1 1216 Washko, Amanda 53.98  53.51 q
28.2125.77

Bridgman High School 1117 Grashuis, Taylor 54.21  54.35
27.9026.31

Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1218 Larsen, Amy C 54.23  53.81
28.2725.96

Zeeland High School 1019 Hoeve, Paige 54.29  54.48
28.1826.11

Hudsonville High School 09*20 Lubbers, Alaina M 54.38  53.53
28.6225.76

Lake Orion High School 11*20 Kudla, Danielle 54.38  54.02
28.0626.32

Rockford 1222 Smith, Emily 54.39  54.39
27.9526.44

Brighton High School Girls 09*23 Seaman, Taylor 54.46  54.27
28.3526.11

Northville High School 9*23 Pumper, Nicki 54.46  54.08
28.1226.34

Rockford 925 Snyman, Meegan 54.72  54.64
28.5426.18

Hartland High School 1026 Regan, Audrey 55.00  54.72
28.6626.34

Stevenson High School 1127 Erickson, Brenna 55.04  54.46
28.6826.36

Byron Center High School 1228 Hensley, Katie 55.07  54.53
28.6626.41

Ann Arbor Pioneer 1129 Bellvik, Julia 55.50  54.67
28.9926.51

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1230 Edwards, Christine 55.53  54.62
29.3526.18

Ann Arbor Pioneer 0931 Coury, Brianna 55.55  53.74
29.2926.26

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Northville High School 91 Westphal, Laura 4:57.84  5:00.44

30.41 30.3930.5230.4330.6330.2529.3726.69

30.15 29.00

Zeeland High School 122 Hoeve, Rachel 5:02.04  5:01.80
31.37 30.8231.4030.8930.7030.2029.5626.86

30.81 29.43

Brighton High School Girls 103 Resconich, McKenna M 5:03.18  5:03.15
31.26 31.3030.9631.0030.8530.2329.5227.19

30.71 30.16

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 114 McGee, Kathleen 5:03.51  5:02.82
31.23 30.9630.9430.8030.8130.3229.5727.51

31.19 30.18
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Saline High School 115 McPherson, Alex 5:05.23  5:05.59
31.22 31.1731.2831.1331.1030.6929.7127.38

31.24 30.31

Lake Orion High School 116 Abramczyk, Bethany 5:05.88  5:05.83
31.27 31.3531.2431.1131.1130.8830.3827.72

31.07 29.75

Canton 117 Green, Claire 5:06.60  5:01.23
31.51 31.7531.2431.2030.7130.5229.6427.11

31.84 31.08

Clarkston High School Girls 118 Stelpflug, Megan 5:10.70  5:07.09
32.11 32.2131.7231.4531.0630.6830.0928.35

31.91 31.12

B - Final
Stevenson High School 119 Arakelian, Rebecca 5:03.90  5:10.49

31.50 31.3431.1730.7230.7030.0729.2528.01

30.77 30.37

Henry Ford II High School 1210 Frederick, Emily 5:05.52  5:10.44
31.07 31.0331.1330.8230.7330.4630.2128.71

31.15 30.21

Northville High School 1011 Moore, Alissa 5:06.43  5:09.50
30.93 31.0431.3531.3131.2030.6330.3028.07

31.05 30.55

Stevenson High School 1012 Arceri, Rachel 5:07.99  5:09.46
31.23 31.3631.2631.1131.2530.8330.5828.28

31.19 30.90

Dearborn High School 1213 Palajac, Chloe 5:08.93  5:08.11
31.58 31.5331.6931.3930.9830.9530.4528.24

31.55 30.57

Ann Arbor Skyline 914 Orringer, Kate 5:10.42  5:09.41
31.66 31.7231.5731.2931.5331.1230.9028.36

31.65 30.62

Lake Orion High School 1015 Abbasse, Kirstyn M 5:15.13  5:12.57
32.25 32.5132.0531.7831.5631.2630.8028.27

32.59 32.06

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1216 Michalzuk, Emma 5:17.13  5:13.38
32.40 32.7132.2432.4231.7031.5030.4828.53

33.00 32.15

Preliminaries
Clarkston High School Girls 917 Gilbert, Kelsey  5:14.89
Hudsonville High School 1118 Emaus, Kalina G  5:15.17
Zeeland High School 1119 Kollen, Morgan  5:15.23
Stevenson High School 1120 Froney, Merril  5:15.25
Grand Blanc High School 1221 Eaton, Rachel  5:16.05
Rockford 1122 Schremp, Megan  5:16.16
Byron Center High School 1123 Fikse, Emma  5:17.50
Rockford 924 Fredricks, Sara  5:17.62
Howell High School 925 Montesanti, Sophie  5:18.80
Ann Arbor Pioneer 1226 Miller, Jordyn  5:18.94
Saline High School 1027 McKelvey, Olivia  5:19.48
Jackson High School 1128 Shaughnessy, Megan J  5:20.24
L'Anse Creuse High School 929 St. Germaine, Sumer  5:21.80
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Northville High School 1130 Yan, Jessica  5:24.11
Hudsonville High School 1231 Williams, Makalya A  5:28.39

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northville High School 91 Westphal, Laura 5:00.44  5:01.78 q

30.81 30.8430.4130.6730.6330.5429.7927.31

30.28 29.16

Canton 112 Green, Claire 5:01.23  5:04.62 q
30.85 31.0530.4630.4530.6030.4629.6327.36

30.70 29.67

Zeeland High School 123 Hoeve, Rachel 5:01.80  5:07.16 q
30.93 30.9730.7530.7130.4430.3729.8827.48

30.73 29.54

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 114 McGee, Kathleen 5:02.82  5:04.31 q
31.23 31.3630.6830.4930.5030.6229.8927.52

31.15 29.38

Brighton High School Girls 105 Resconich, McKenna M 5:03.15  5:09.60 q
31.04 31.3130.6530.9030.7330.3829.5327.09

31.32 30.20

Saline High School 116 McPherson, Alex 5:05.59  5:07.53 q
31.34 31.4831.0831.2131.1130.6629.4727.12

31.59 30.53

Lake Orion High School 117 Abramczyk, Bethany 5:05.83  5:10.09 q
31.29 30.8131.1531.1231.1431.2231.0128.34

30.66 29.09

Clarkston High School Girls 118 Stelpflug, Megan 5:07.09  5:04.53 q
30.66 31.2830.5631.4230.9330.8330.3328.34

31.39 31.35

Dearborn High School 129 Palajac, Chloe 5:08.11  5:17.59 q
31.67 31.7731.3131.3031.0630.9029.9127.62

31.44 31.13

Ann Arbor Skyline 910 Orringer, Kate 5:09.41  5:09.40 q
31.27 31.5131.8131.5431.3231.2830.4128.15

31.48 30.64

Stevenson High School 1011 Arceri, Rachel 5:09.46  5:08.07 q
31.48 31.2731.5531.1031.0930.7830.9128.31

31.69 31.28

Northville High School 1012 Moore, Alissa 5:09.50  5:12.18 q
31.37 31.5931.8931.6431.3731.2831.2228.29

30.94 29.91

Henry Ford II High School 1213 Frederick, Emily 5:10.44  5:14.85 q
31.77 31.5731.3531.4331.4031.0130.5629.04

31.50 30.81

Stevenson High School 1114 Arakelian, Rebecca 5:10.49  5:06.44 q
31.55 32.1931.0330.4830.6330.6330.2228.80

32.83 32.13

Lake Orion High School 1015 Abbasse, Kirstyn M 5:12.57  5:06.60 q
31.88 32.0431.7031.4931.4031.2030.9828.32

31.97 31.59
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1216 Michalzuk, Emma 5:13.38  5:11.62 q
31.96 31.8831.8731.9031.6131.0930.8028.82

31.90 31.55

Clarkston High School Girls 917 Gilbert, Kelsey 5:14.89  5:13.15
32.34 32.7232.5132.2832.0631.7630.9028.57

32.07 29.68

Hudsonville High School 1118 Emaus, Kalina G 5:15.17  5:16.23
32.28 32.5632.1832.4832.1831.3230.4227.82

32.56 31.37

Zeeland High School 1119 Kollen, Morgan 5:15.23  5:16.98
32.23 32.3032.4931.8231.7531.7631.1928.86

31.97 30.86

Stevenson High School 1120 Froney, Merril 5:15.25  5:16.63
32.59 33.0632.5832.0531.7431.2330.1027.02

32.78 32.10

Grand Blanc High School 1221 Eaton, Rachel 5:16.05  5:17.98
32.24 32.5932.2432.4232.0731.7430.9328.44

32.47 30.91

Rockford 1122 Schremp, Megan 5:16.16  5:16.46
32.19 32.6532.0832.0831.8531.5930.9328.03

32.80 31.96

Byron Center High School 1123 Fikse, Emma 5:17.50  5:18.60
32.78 32.9432.9632.6132.0931.5231.0127.92

32.71 30.96

Rockford 924 Fredricks, Sara 5:17.62  5:14.98
32.37 32.7832.2231.9831.9731.8731.1328.42

33.14 31.74

Howell High School 925 Montesanti, Sophie 5:18.80  5:15.71
32.89 32.8032.8832.7532.2032.1531.2728.55

32.76 30.55

Ann Arbor Pioneer 1226 Miller, Jordyn 5:18.94  5:18.07
32.62 32.8432.3332.5932.1831.9631.4028.74

32.51 31.77

Saline High School 1027 McKelvey, Olivia 5:19.48  5:14.64
32.95 33.0432.6032.3132.4631.8831.1028.50

33.04 31.60

Jackson High School 1128 Shaughnessy, Megan J 5:20.24  5:17.28
33.00 33.0732.9832.7732.4832.1030.9927.77

33.02 32.06

L'Anse Creuse High School 929 St. Germaine, Sumer 5:21.80  5:18.55
33.12 33.2132.6832.6632.3732.0430.8228.96

33.03 32.91

Northville High School 1130 Yan, Jessica 5:24.11  5:18.47
33.40 33.5033.0332.9332.5932.1731.2928.93

33.53 32.74

Hudsonville High School 1231 Williams, Makalya A 5:28.39  5:13.37
34.54 34.5134.1833.4232.8332.0131.0828.13

34.46 33.23
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1:35.31  1:37.17

1) Griffore, Roxanne 11 2) Loniewski, Maddy 11 3) Skellett, Alaina 09 4) McGee, Kathleen 11

23.6224.2323.2224.24

    2 Rockford 1:36.71  1:37.08
1) Marion, Marissa 11 2) Noble, Dakota 11 3) Trimble, Madison 12 4) Hudson, Erin 11

23.1424.2724.4824.82

    3 Brighton High School Girls 1:37.01  1:37.19
1) Staszel, Lilia R 10 2) Meldrum, Dominique M 11 3) Meldrum, Danika E 11 4) Resconich, McKenna M 10

23.4224.5923.9425.06

    4 Saline High School 1:37.04  1:37.31
1) Armstrong-Grant, Amelia 10 2) Gross, Lisa 09 3) McPherson, Alex 11 4) Yan, Serena 12

23.9124.6224.2324.28

    5 South Lyon 1:37.38  1:37.95
1) Bischoff, Carolyn 09 2) Malarik, Stormy 12 3) Darrow, Meg 12 4) Gerke, Dierdre 12

24.2024.8624.0324.29

    6 Lake Orion High School 1:38.06  1:38.57
1) Munro, Paige 12 2) Kudla, Danielle 11 3) Abbasse, Kirstyn M 10 4) Abramczyk, Bethany 11

24.1624.4324.3925.08

    7 Grand Blanc High School 1:38.09  1:38.28
1) Curtis, Emma M 09 2) Scannell, Eryn E 11 3) Eaton, Rachel 12 4) Baywol, Lindsay D 12

24.4225.5323.6024.54

    8 Hudsonville High School 1:38.29  1:38.55
1) Lubbers, Alaina M 09 2) Tuttle, Emily M 09 3) Buettner, Kelsey A 12 4) Myers, Makayla K 12

23.9825.0024.6524.66

B - Final
    9 Holland West Ottawa 1:39.01  1:39.35

1) Groteler, Haley 09 2) Martinez, Mercedes 11 3) Fender, Susan 11 4) Root, Emeline 09

24.3925.0524.6124.96

    10 Ann Arbor Huron 1:39.22  1:39.70
1) Mattson, Rachel 12 2) Pan, Kathy 10 3) Baker, Adela 10 4) Kiridena, Samadhi 12

24.7025.1224.7524.65

    11 Stevenson High School 1:39.58  1:40.25
1) Erickson, Brenna 11 2) Arceri, Rachel 10 3) Froney, Merril 11 4) Arakelian, Rebecca 11

24.8625.0324.5725.12

    12 Clarkston High School Girls 1:40.01  1:39.89
1) Ege, Ceren 10 2) Hughes, CJ 10 3) Barnes, Emma 9 4) Stelpflug, Megan 11

24.5125.7724.6925.04

    13 Northville High School 1:40.31  1:40.08
1) Macaddino, Kelsey 9 2) Jarzembowski, Lauren 12 3) Zayan, Gillian 9 4) Moore, Alissa 10

24.7625.1025.3325.12

    14 Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1:40.38  1:40.12
1) Larsen, Amy C 12 2) Fanning, Rachel 11 3) Fagen, Jana 12 4) Perras, Brooke 10

25.1525.0825.0925.06

    15 Troy 1:41.09  1:41.22
1) Wang, Michelle 10 2) Li, Rosanna 10 3) LaBelle, Grace 12 4) Engle, Libby 10

24.9725.2125.5225.39

    16 Ann Arbor Pioneer 1:41.53  1:41.16
1) Miller, Jordyn 12 2) Pollock, Julia 11 3) Coury, Brianna 09 4) Gunderson, Emily 10

25.0825.4425.3825.63
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

Preliminaries
    17 Ann Arbor Skyline  1:41.51

1) Oldani, Kaelan 10 2) Hampton, Melanie 11 3) Clarke, Hebe 11 4) Orringer, Kate 9

    18 Bridgman High School  1:41.56
1) Grashuis, Taylor 11 2) Matti, Allie 10 3) Montgomery, Megan 9 4) Weaver, Sidney 10

    19 Canton  1:41.67
1) Jenkins, Hannah 12 2) Osika, Emily 10 3) Madison, Madeline 12 4) Barmore-Hicks, Destinee 12

    20 Walled Lake Northern  1:41.79
1) Brinks, Abigail 11 2) Schultz, Kelsy 12 3) Schmidt, Maddie 11 4) Cole, Grace 12

    21 Grandville  1:41.93
1) Welscott, Rachel 09 2) Irwin, Madeline 10 3) Otte, Rachel 10 4) DeGroot, Sarah 11

    22 Byron Center High School  1:42.12
1) Pontious, Phoebe 10 2) Fennema, Lauren K 11 3) Fikse, Emma 11 4) Hensley, Katie 12

    23 Bloomfield Hills  1:42.49
1) McGowan, Doey 11 2) Kilbride, Sarah 12 3) Kotian, Alesha 11 4) Krear, Niki 11

    24 Hartland High School  1:42.71
1) McKaig, Jordan 11 2) Condra, Sara 11 3) Hunroe, Melanie 09 4) Wencel, Megan 10

    25 Grand Haven High School  1:42.86
1) Landman, Mackenzie 11 2) Smith, Adi 12 3) Shantz, Stephanie 11 4) Armstrong, Kate 12

    26 Howell High School  1:43.28
1) Kinder, Sydney 11 2) Montesanti, Sophie 9 3) Kinder, Shea 12 4) Soenksen, Mel A 12

    27 Zeeland High School  1:43.45
1) Miedema, Megan 12 2) Huizenga, Tori 9 3) Elenbaas, Brooke 9 4) Kollen, Morgan 11

    28 Waterford United  1:47.14
1) Laird, Courtney L 10 2) Close, Amanda L 11 3) Kuhn, Katherine A 12 4) Killewald, Katelyn M 11

    --- Salem H.S.  DQ
1) Xu, Katie 9 2) Solterman, Stephanie 11 3) Freitag, Patricia 10 4) Suriano, Julia 12

    --- Eisenhower High School  DQ
1) Michalski, Ashlen 10 2) Svisco, Jamie 12 3) Sturza, Courtney 12 4) VanDoorne, Alyssa 12

    --- Novi  DQ
1) Cortez, Alexandra 10 2) Bianchi, Ava 10 3) Kilponen, Dana 10 4) Mayoras, Emily 09

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Rockford 1:37.08  1:38.03 q

1) Marion, Marissa 11 2) Noble, Dakota 11 3) Trimble, Madison 12 4) Hudson, Erin 11

23.4623.9624.7124.95

    2 Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1:37.17  1:35.41 q
1) Loniewski, Maddy 11 2) Conn, Ellyse 10 3) McGee, Kathleen 11 4) Griffore, Roxanne 11

23.3423.8525.2024.78

    3 Brighton High School Girls 1:37.19  1:38.97 q
1) Staszel, Lilia R 10 2) Meldrum, Dominique M 11 3) Meldrum, Danika E 11 4) Resconich, McKenna M 10

23.6524.5124.0724.96

    4 Saline High School 1:37.31  1:39.18 q
1) Armstrong-Grant, Amelia 10 2) Gross, Lisa 09 3) McPherson, Alex 11 4) Yan, Serena 12

23.7924.8424.3224.36

    5 South Lyon 1:37.95  1:39.07 q
1) Bischoff, Carolyn 09 2) Malarik, Stormy 12 3) Darrow, Meg 12 4) Gerke, Dierdre 12

24.2725.3023.9424.44
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    6 Grand Blanc High School 1:38.28  1:38.46 q
1) Curtis, Emma M 09 2) Scannell, Eryn E 11 3) Eaton, Rachel 12 4) Baywol, Lindsay D 12

24.3525.6623.6724.60

    7 Hudsonville High School 1:38.55  1:38.53 q
1) Lubbers, Alaina M 09 2) Tuttle, Emily M 09 3) Buettner, Kelsey A 12 4) Myers, Makayla K 12

23.8724.8924.9624.83

    8 Lake Orion High School 1:38.57  1:38.56 q
1) Munro, Paige 12 2) Kudla, Danielle 11 3) Abbasse, Kirstyn M 10 4) Abramczyk, Bethany 11

23.8924.4525.0325.20

    9 Holland West Ottawa 1:39.35  1:41.65 q
1) Groteler, Haley 09 2) Martinez, Mercedes 11 3) Fender, Susan 11 4) Root, Emeline 09

25.0524.8624.4425.00

    10 Ann Arbor Huron 1:39.70  1:41.40 q
1) Pan, Kathy 10 2) Baker, Adela 10 3) Kiridena, Samadhi 12 4) Mattson, Rachel 12

24.4325.1825.1024.99

    11 Clarkston High School Girls 1:39.89  1:40.34 q
1) Ege, Ceren 10 2) Hughes, CJ 10 3) Barnes, Emma 9 4) Stelpflug, Megan 11

24.7925.3424.8124.95

    12 Northville High School 1:40.08  1:41.33 q
1) Macaddino, Kelsey 9 2) Jarzembowski, Lauren 12 3) Zayan, Gillian 9 4) Moore, Alissa 10

24.8525.1725.0824.98

    13 Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1:40.12  1:41.62 q
1) Larsen, Amy C 12 2) Fanning, Rachel 11 3) Fagen, Jana 12 4) Perras, Brooke 10

25.1025.5524.8024.67

    14 Stevenson High School 1:40.25  1:39.00 q
1) Erickson, Brenna 11 2) Arceri, Rachel 10 3) Froney, Merril 11 4) Arakelian, Rebecca 11

25.3624.9724.3825.54

    15 Ann Arbor Pioneer 1:41.16  1:41.55 q
1) Coury, Brianna 09 2) Pollock, Julia 11 3) Miller, Jordyn 12 4) Gunderson, Emily 10

25.3224.9425.4625.44

    16 Troy 1:41.22  1:42.04 q
1) Wang, Michelle 10 2) Li, Rosanna 10 3) LaBelle, Grace 12 4) Engle, Libby 10

25.2525.2025.4725.30

    17 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:41.51  1:40.34
1) Oldani, Kaelan 10 2) Hampton, Melanie 11 3) Clarke, Hebe 11 4) Orringer, Kate 9

25.6925.6524.7925.38

    18 Bridgman High School 1:41.56  1:42.28
1) Grashuis, Taylor 11 2) Matti, Allie 10 3) Montgomery, Megan 9 4) Weaver, Sidney 10

24.8925.4125.9825.28

    19 Canton 1:41.67  1:42.44
1) Jenkins, Hannah 12 2) Osika, Emily 10 3) Madison, Madeline 12 4) Barmore-Hicks, Destinee 12

24.4925.9125.5925.68

    20 Walled Lake Northern 1:41.79  1:42.72
1) Brinks, Abigail 11 2) Schultz, Kelsy 12 3) Schmidt, Maddie 11 4) Cole, Grace 12

25.6225.4925.4025.28

    21 Grandville 1:41.93  1:42.47
1) Welscott, Rachel 09 2) Irwin, Madeline 10 3) Otte, Rachel 10 4) DeGroot, Sarah 11

25.3425.5925.3525.65

    22 Byron Center High School 1:42.12  1:40.58
1) Pontious, Phoebe 10 2) Fennema, Lauren K 11 3) Fikse, Emma 11 4) Hensley, Katie 12

25.0325.6225.8325.64
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    23 Bloomfield Hills 1:42.49  1:41.22
1) McGowan, Doey 11 2) Kilbride, Sarah 12 3) Kotian, Alesha 11 4) Krear, Niki 11

25.5926.0025.2225.68

    24 Hartland High School 1:42.71  1:42.86
1) McKaig, Jordan 11 2) Condra, Sara 11 3) Hunroe, Melanie 09 4) Wencel, Megan 10

25.1825.8325.6526.05

    25 Grand Haven High School 1:42.86  1:42.85
1) Landman, Mackenzie 11 2) Smith, Adi 12 3) Shantz, Stephanie 11 4) Armstrong, Kate 12

25.8525.1826.1525.68

    26 Howell High School 1:43.28  1:42.73
1) Kinder, Sydney 11 2) Montesanti, Sophie 9 3) Kinder, Shea 12 4) Soenksen, Mel A 12

25.2426.1025.1426.80

    27 Zeeland High School 1:43.45  1:41.02
1) Miedema, Megan 12 2) Huizenga, Tori 9 3) Elenbaas, Brooke 9 4) Kollen, Morgan 11

25.5225.9925.6726.27

    28 Waterford United 1:47.14  1:42.63
1) Laird, Courtney L 10 2) Close, Amanda L 11 3) Kuhn, Katherine A 12 4) Killewald, Katelyn M 11

26.1526.4627.9026.63

    --- Eisenhower High School DQ  1:41.82
1) Michalski, Ashlen 10 2) Svisco, Jamie 12 3) Sturza, Courtney 12 4) VanDoorne, Alyssa 12

25.7625.6426.2726.01

    --- Salem H.S. DQ  1:42.00
1) Xu, Katie 9 2) Solterman, Stephanie 11 3) Freitag, Patricia 10 4) Suriano, Julia 12

25.6325.9325.5126.13

    --- Novi DQ  1:42.03
1) Cortez, Alexandra 10 2) Bianchi, Ava 10 3) Kilponen, Dana 10 4) Mayoras, Emily 09

25.3025.2525.4626.43

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
South Lyon 121 Bonin, Chanel 54.16  55.10

28.0026.16

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 122 Schinella, Elliott 55.63  56.28
28.8926.74

Bloomfield Hills 123 Charles, Ines 55.82  58.06
28.8826.94

Saline High School 124 Rogers, Kate 56.58  56.56
28.8627.72

Hartland High School 105 Nelson, Alexandra 56.81  57.58
28.9327.88

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 096 Skellett, Alaina 56.83  57.46
28.8028.03

Holland West Ottawa 117 Lacy, Emily 57.82  58.34
29.4128.41

Saline High School 108 Eppinga, Allison 58.09  58.53
29.9028.19

B - Final
Rockford 129 Vandawater, Kara 58.26  58.76

29.8428.42

Eisenhower High School 1010 Hudson, Amanda 58.72  58.67
29.8828.84
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B - Final ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Salem H.S. 911 Rowe, Molly 58.78  59.23
30.3328.45

Rockford 1112 Kornak-Kotarba, Delayni 58.97  58.68
30.5928.38

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1113 Bargardi, Michaela 59.00  58.82
30.2228.78

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1214 Ewald, Jordan 59.17  59.07
30.2628.91

Byron Center High School 1115 Cassell, Kaitlin 59.21  58.95
30.5328.68

Northville High School 916 Pumper, Nicki 59.63  59.11
30.7628.87

Preliminaries
Salem H.S. 917 Xu, Katie  59.34
Salem H.S. 1118 Solterman, Stephanie  59.35
Plymouth High School 11*19 Earls, Alexa  59.38
Salem H.S. 10*19 Freitag, Patricia  59.38
Clarkston High School Girls 1021 Ege, Ceren  59.44
Stevenson High School 1222 Morrow, Rachel  59.76
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 0923 Baldus, Jackie  59.98
Salem H.S. 1224 Suriano, Julia  1:00.39
Ann Arbor Skyline 1025 Oldani, Kaelan  1:00.45
Holland West Ottawa 1026 VandePoel, Jacklyn  1:00.63
Ann Arbor Skyline 1127 Koelling, Claire  1:00.73
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1228 Edwards, Christine  1:00.80
Hudsonville High School 1129 VanOoyen, Cassandra L  1:00.99
Jackson High School 1130 Shaughnessy, Megan J  1:01.13
Lake Orion High School 0931 Hennings, Sarah  1:01.17
Grand Ledge High School 1232 Charlow, Rachael  1:01.25
Saline High School 1233 Noonan, Sarah  1:01.31
Novi 0934 Mayoras, Emily  1:04.33

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
South Lyon 121 Bonin, Chanel 55.10  56.12 q

28.4126.69

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 122 Schinella, Elliott 56.28  56.02 q
28.9327.35

Saline High School 123 Rogers, Kate 56.56  57.57 q
29.0227.54

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 094 Skellett, Alaina 57.46  56.87 q
29.1828.28

Hartland High School 105 Nelson, Alexandra 57.58  58.57 q
29.1728.41

Bloomfield Hills 126 Charles, Ines 58.06  58.53 q
30.0727.99

Holland West Ottawa 117 Lacy, Emily 58.34  59.07 q
29.8528.49

Saline High School 108 Eppinga, Allison 58.53  1:00.04 q
30.1128.42
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Eisenhower High School 109 Hudson, Amanda 58.67  1:00.21 q
29.8128.86

Rockford 1110 Kornak-Kotarba, Delayni 58.68  59.44 q
30.3128.37

Rockford 1211 Vandawater, Kara 58.76  58.68 q
30.3528.41

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1112 Bargardi, Michaela 58.82  59.46 q
29.9528.87

Byron Center High School 1113 Cassell, Kaitlin 58.95  59.86 q
30.5028.45

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1214 Ewald, Jordan 59.07  59.28 q
30.1628.91

Northville High School 915 Pumper, Nicki 59.11  1:01.08 q
30.3328.78

Salem H.S. 916 Rowe, Molly 59.23  59.90 q
30.6628.57

Salem H.S. 917 Xu, Katie 59.34  1:00.85
30.2829.06

Salem H.S. 1118 Solterman, Stephanie 59.35  59.68
30.4928.86

Plymouth High School 11*19 Earls, Alexa 59.38  1:00.40
30.5128.87

Salem H.S. 10*19 Freitag, Patricia 59.38  1:00.24
30.0229.36

Clarkston High School Girls 1021 Ege, Ceren 59.44  59.54
30.1929.25

Stevenson High School 1222 Morrow, Rachel 59.76  1:00.14
31.4728.29

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 0923 Baldus, Jackie 59.98  1:00.32
30.7229.26

Salem H.S. 1224 Suriano, Julia 1:00.39  1:00.85
30.9229.47

Ann Arbor Skyline 1025 Oldani, Kaelan 1:00.45  1:00.87
31.1029.35

Holland West Ottawa 1026 VandePoel, Jacklyn 1:00.63  1:00.95
31.0829.55

Ann Arbor Skyline 1127 Koelling, Claire 1:00.73  1:01.09
31.1629.57

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1228 Edwards, Christine 1:00.80  59.79
31.9228.88

Hudsonville High School 1129 VanOoyen, Cassandra L 1:00.99  1:00.37
31.7929.20

Jackson High School 1130 Shaughnessy, Megan J 1:01.13  1:00.58
31.7729.36

Lake Orion High School 0931 Hennings, Sarah 1:01.17  1:00.72
31.8729.30

Grand Ledge High School 1232 Charlow, Rachael 1:01.25  1:00.65
31.1530.10

Saline High School 1233 Noonan, Sarah 1:01.31  1:01.13
31.5329.78
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Novi 0934 Mayoras, Emily 1:04.33  1:00.75
33.0431.29

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Waterford United 111 Tucker, Miranda L 1:02.06  1:01.36

32.8929.17

Ann Arbor Skyline 122 Cowley, Shannon 1:03.40  1:03.12
32.6930.71

Salem H.S. 103 Zhang, Linda 1:03.82  1:03.88
33.6230.20

Ann Arbor Pioneer 114 Zhang, Karen 1:04.34  1:04.57
33.6030.74

Holland West Ottawa 125 Litteral, Devon 1:05.80  1:05.80
34.7031.10

Clarkston High School Girls 126 Stelpflug, Sami 1:06.22  1:05.82
35.0931.13

Hartland High School 117 Stroven, Dana 1:07.24  1:06.56
36.0331.21

Northville High School 128 Lohman, Sarah 1:07.35  1:06.69
35.8931.46

B - Final
Canton 129 Jenkins, Hannah 1:06.41  1:06.83

35.1531.26

Lake Orion High School 1110 Mattar, Lydia 1:06.53  1:06.82
34.5032.03

Zeeland High School 1211 Everest, Jillena 1:07.05  1:06.70
35.5831.47

Ann Arbor Huron 1112 Kotlyar, Dany 1:08.26  1:08.00
35.9732.29

Rockford 913 McDowell, Sydney 1:08.31  1:07.40
35.7232.59

Ann Arbor Huron 1014 Pan, Kathy 1:08.37  1:08.00
35.8132.56

Eisenhower High School 1015 Svisco, Kate 1:08.55  1:07.92
36.5332.02

Zeeland High School 1016 Everest, Janise 1:09.07  1:07.53
37.3731.70

Preliminaries
Mid'ville-Thornapple Kellogg 1017 Betcher, Libby  1:08.18
South Lyon 0918 Dunnuck, Melanie  1:08.38
Northville High School 1219 Jarzembowski, Lauren  1:08.64
Zeeland High School 1020 Hoeve, Paige  1:08.70
Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1221 Knoop, Hannah  1:08.73
Waterford United 12*22 Kuhn, Katherine A  1:08.79
Troy 12*22 Buechner, Carley  1:08.79
Ann Arbor Huron 1024 Riegger, Anna  1:08.88
Ann Arbor Skyline 1125 Clarke, Hebe  1:09.15
Bloomfield Hills 1226 Sambor, Hailey  1:09.23
Saline High School 1027 Larson, Therese  1:09.28
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Kearsley-Clio High School28 Barrett, Isabella  1:09.50
Novi 1029 Kim, Lauren  1:09.91
Byron Center High School 1230 Kuhfeldt, Kayla  1:10.13
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1031 Perras, Brooke  1:10.30
Hudsonville High School 1232 Jones, Mackenzie J  1:10.63
Brighton High School Girls 1233 Lucas, Ashley K  1:11.01

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Waterford United 111 Tucker, Miranda L 1:01.36  1:02.36 q

32.5528.81

Ann Arbor Skyline 122 Cowley, Shannon 1:03.12  1:04.58 q
32.9930.13

Salem H.S. 103 Zhang, Linda 1:03.88  1:05.00 q
33.9229.96

Ann Arbor Pioneer 114 Zhang, Karen 1:04.57  1:06.63 q
33.9630.61

Holland West Ottawa 125 Litteral, Devon 1:05.80  1:05.47 q
34.6731.13

Clarkston High School Girls 126 Stelpflug, Sami 1:05.82  1:05.99 q
34.4931.33

Hartland High School 117 Stroven, Dana 1:06.56  1:07.03 q
34.9431.62

Northville High School 128 Lohman, Sarah 1:06.69  1:07.42 q
35.4531.24

Zeeland High School 129 Everest, Jillena 1:06.70  1:07.18 q
35.4231.28

Lake Orion High School 1110 Mattar, Lydia 1:06.82  1:06.87 q
35.2431.58

Canton 1211 Jenkins, Hannah 1:06.83  1:08.55 q
35.5631.27

Rockford 912 McDowell, Sydney 1:07.40  1:05.82 q
35.6631.74

Zeeland High School 1013 Everest, Janise 1:07.53  1:05.94 q
35.5431.99

Eisenhower High School 1014 Svisco, Kate 1:07.92  1:08.88 q
35.9731.95

Ann Arbor Huron 10*15 Pan, Kathy 1:08.00  1:08.32 q
35.5532.45

Ann Arbor Huron 11*15 Kotlyar, Dany 1:08.00  1:09.68 q
35.0232.98

Mid'ville-Thornapple Kellogg 1017 Betcher, Libby 1:08.18  1:09.20
35.2932.89

South Lyon 0918 Dunnuck, Melanie 1:08.38  1:09.47
36.1132.27

Northville High School 1219 Jarzembowski, Lauren 1:08.64  1:08.92
36.3832.26

Zeeland High School 1020 Hoeve, Paige 1:08.70  1:07.85
36.5432.16
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 1221 Knoop, Hannah 1:08.73  1:09.27
35.6433.09

Waterford United 12*22 Kuhn, Katherine A 1:08.79  1:08.30
36.5132.28

Troy 12*22 Buechner, Carley 1:08.79  1:08.37
36.3432.45

Ann Arbor Huron 1024 Riegger, Anna 1:08.88  1:09.66
36.1332.75

Ann Arbor Skyline 1125 Clarke, Hebe 1:09.15  1:07.89
36.7632.39

Bloomfield Hills 1226 Sambor, Hailey 1:09.23  1:08.97
37.2232.01

Saline High School 1027 Larson, Therese 1:09.28  1:08.98
37.1332.15

Kearsley-Clio High School28 Barrett, Isabella 1:09.50  1:09.31
37.1432.36

Novi 1029 Kim, Lauren 1:09.91  1:08.88
36.9332.98

Byron Center High School 1230 Kuhfeldt, Kayla 1:10.13  1:09.19
37.1932.94

Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 1031 Perras, Brooke 1:10.30  1:09.67
36.7833.52

Hudsonville High School 1232 Jones, Mackenzie J 1:10.63  1:07.76
38.1532.48

Brighton High School Girls 1233 Lucas, Ashley K 1:11.01  1:09.67
37.7033.31

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Ann Arbor Skyline 3:27.52  3:30.94

1) Cleason, Emma 9 2) Oldani, Kaelan 10 3) Cowley, Shannon 12 4) Portz, Katie 10

23.87 49.6852.1025.1253.9525.4851.7924.81

    2 Saline High School 3:28.66  3:30.22
1) Armstrong-Grant, Amelia 10 2) Yan, Serena 12 3) Eppinga, Allison 10 4) Rogers, Kate 12

24.06 50.9251.9624.9553.1525.1052.6325.31

    3 South Lyon 3:30.61  3:32.87
1) Bonin, Chanel 12 2) Malarik, Stormy 12 3) Gerke, Dierdre 12 4) Bischoff, Carolyn 09

24.76 52.8952.5625.1152.8625.3252.3025.15

    4 Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 3:32.56  3:31.85
1) Loniewski, Maddy 11 2) McGee, Kathleen 11 3) Skellett, Alaina 09 4) Schinella, Elliott 12

25.11 52.5155.0826.5352.9425.1752.0325.06

    5 Zeeland High School 3:32.90  3:33.58
1) Bullock, Morgan L 10 2) Hoeve, Rachel 12 3) Everest, Jillena 12 4) Hoeve, Paige 10

25.46 53.7454.7225.8052.7125.1651.7324.78

    6 Lake Orion High School 3:34.37  3:34.43
1) Abbasse, Kirstyn M 10 2) Kudla, Danielle 11 3) Munro, Paige 12 4) Abramczyk, Bethany 11

24.94 52.5054.3425.6353.7625.8153.7725.84

    7 Clarkston High School Girls 3:35.19  3:34.83
1) Culver, Kathryn 12 2) Hughes, CJ 10 3) Stelpflug, Megan 11 4) Stelpflug, Sami 12

25.56 53.4353.8525.8054.6025.9453.3125.49
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A - Final ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    8 Brighton High School Girls 3:35.33  3:34.38
1) Staszel, Lilia R 10 2) Meldrum, Danika E 11 3) Seaman, Taylor 09 4) Resconich, McKenna M 10

24.78 52.2725.2255.2426.42

B - Final
    9 Grand Blanc High School 3:35.22  3:36.67

1) Curtis, Emma M 09 2) Scannell, Eryn E 11 3) Eaton, Rachel 12 4) Baywol, Lindsay D 12

25.28 53.0755.3526.5053.1824.7653.6225.86

    10 Waterford United 3:35.35  3:36.11
1) Tucker, Miranda L 11 2) Wright, Maddie E 11 3) Kuhn, Katherine A 12 4) Laird, Courtney L 10

26.37 54.9556.8613.2851.3724.5852.1725.06

    11 Salem H.S. 3:35.57  3:37.33
1) Zhang, Lisa 10 2) Freitag, Patricia 10 3) Suriano, Julia 12 4) Zhang, Linda 10

25.63 52.8554.6125.7754.4125.8253.7025.90

    12 Rockford 3:36.35  3:36.92
1) Schremp, Megan 11 2) Vandawater, Kara 12 3) Marion, Marissa 11 4) Smith, Emily 12

25.80 53.8554.4026.2453.3425.3354.7626.45

    13 Stevenson High School 3:36.51  3:38.78
1) Arceri, Rachel 10 2) Erickson, Brenna 11 3) Froney, Merril 11 4) Arakelian, Rebecca 11

25.81 54.0654.3325.8554.3325.8253.7925.84

    14 Northville High School 3:36.90  3:36.71
1) Pumper, Nicki 9 2) Macaddino, Kelsey 9 3) Moore, Alissa 10 4) Westphal, Laura 9

25.07 52.0954.8626.0954.4925.5655.4626.60

    15 Ann Arbor Pioneer 3:36.95  3:37.04
1) Miller, Jordyn 12 2) Bellvik, Julia 11 3) Coury, Brianna 09 4) Zhang, Karen 11

25.27 52.5953.9725.6155.0725.8755.3226.59

    16 Hartland High School 3:38.69  3:39.25
1) McKaig, Jordan 11 2) Wencel, Megan 10 3) Regan, Audrey 10 4) Nelson, Alexandra 10

24.79 52.2855.1125.9856.1126.5755.1926.82

Preliminaries
    17 Hudsonville High School  3:39.61

1) Lubbers, Alaina M 09 2) Myers, Makayla K 12 3) Tuttle, Emily M 09 4) Slager, Abby R 12

    18 Ann Arbor Huron  3:40.26
1) Kiridena, Samadhi 12 2) Dittmar, Abigail 10 3) Riegger, Anna 10 4) Pan, Kathy 10

    19 Bridgman High School  3:40.27
1) Grashuis, Taylor 11 2) Matti, Allie 10 3) Ruppart, Vanya 9 4) Weaver, Sidney 10

    20 Byron Center High School  3:40.48
1) Hensley, Katie 12 2) Pontious, Phoebe 10 3) Cassell, Kaitlin 11 4) Fikse, Emma 11

    21 Holland West Ottawa  3:41.22
1) Groteler, Haley 09 2) Lacy, Emily 11 3) Martinez, Mercedes 11 4) Root, Emeline 09

    22 Forest Hills Northern/Eastern  3:41.88
1) Larsen, Amy C 12 2) Fanning, Rachel 11 3) Bierens-Popiel, Skylar E 10 4) Perras, Brooke 10

    23 Troy  3:42.09
1) Engle, Libby 10 2) Tan, Joanne 10 3) Wang, Michelle 10 4) Tan, Belicia 12

    24 Canton  3:43.41
1) Green, Claire 11 2) Osika, Emily 10 3) Dugas, Mackenzie 12 4) Madison, Madeline 12

    25 Chippewa Valley High School  3:44.18
1) Muzichuk, Skyler 12 2) Hannah, Haley 12 3) Galloway, Leah 12 4) Willson, Erika 12

    26 Eisenhower High School  3:45.60
1) Michalski, Ashlen 10 2) VanDoorne, Alyssa 12 3) Hudson, Amanda 10 4) Svisco, Kate 10

    27 Walled Lake Northern  3:46.68
1) Brinks, Abigail 11 2) Cole, Grace 12 3) Schultz, Kelsy 12 4) Schmidt, Maddie 11
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Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Saline High School 3:30.22  3:34.34 q

1) Armstrong-Grant, Amelia 10 2) Yan, Serena 12 3) Eppinga, Allison 10 4) Rogers, Kate 12

24.93 51.7052.4225.0653.5225.4252.5825.43

    2 Ann Arbor Skyline 3:30.94  3:36.69 q
1) Cleason, Emma 9 2) Oldani, Kaelan 10 3) Cowley, Shannon 12 4) Portz, Katie 10

24.25 50.2353.1225.7554.2825.5453.3125.57

    3 Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 3:31.85  3:29.90 q
1) Loniewski, Maddy 11 2) McGee, Kathleen 11 3) Skellett, Alaina 09 4) Schinella, Elliott 12

25.08 52.7453.2025.6553.0425.2252.8725.65

    4 South Lyon 3:32.87  3:34.01 q
1) Bonin, Chanel 12 2) Malarik, Stormy 12 3) Gerke, Dierdre 12 4) Bischoff, Carolyn 09

25.34 53.4852.9625.5753.8825.7352.5525.37

    5 Zeeland High School 3:33.58  3:36.32 q
1) Bullock, Morgan L 10 2) Hoeve, Rachel 12 3) Hoeve, Paige 10 4) Everest, Jillena 12

25.68 53.9655.8526.7252.4524.9551.3224.72

    6 Brighton High School Girls 3:34.38  3:35.37 q
1) Staszel, Lilia R 10 2) Meldrum, Danika E 11 3) Seaman, Taylor 09 4) Resconich, McKenna M 10

24.54 51.9253.8025.5553.8125.1954.8526.39

    7 Lake Orion High School 3:34.43  3:35.67 q
1) Abbasse, Kirstyn M 10 2) Kudla, Danielle 11 3) Munro, Paige 12 4) Abramczyk, Bethany 11

24.82 52.2954.4326.1054.0926.0953.6225.92

    8 Clarkston High School Girls 3:34.83  3:33.40 q
1) Culver, Kathryn 12 2) Hughes, CJ 10 3) Stelpflug, Megan 11 4) Stelpflug, Sami 12

25.46 53.1253.9025.8455.2426.2052.5725.19

    9 Waterford United 3:36.11  3:33.62 q
1) Wright, Maddie E 11 2) Laird, Courtney L 10 3) Kuhn, Katherine A 12 4) Tucker, Miranda L 11

24.03 50.3457.6626.9856.1527.1451.9625.26

    10 Grand Blanc High School 3:36.67  3:35.31 q
1) Curtis, Emma M 09 2) Scannell, Eryn E 11 3) Eaton, Rachel 12 4) Baywol, Lindsay D 12

25.20 53.1155.9027.1253.8024.9153.8625.70

    11 Northville High School 3:36.71  3:38.20 q
1) Pumper, Nicki 9 2) Macaddino, Kelsey 9 3) Moore, Alissa 10 4) Westphal, Laura 9

25.35 52.9554.7725.9054.0925.6954.9026.60

    12 Rockford 3:36.92  3:35.48 q
1) Schremp, Megan 11 2) Vandawater, Kara 12 3) Marion, Marissa 11 4) Smith, Emily 12

25.14 53.1555.1126.0654.0925.8154.5726.31

    13 Ann Arbor Pioneer 3:37.04  3:39.54 q
1) Coury, Brianna 09 2) Bellvik, Julia 11 3) Miller, Jordyn 12 4) Zhang, Karen 11

25.65 53.2654.3625.7354.4825.7854.9426.24

    14 Salem H.S. 3:37.33  3:37.93 q
1) Zhang, Lisa 10 2) Freitag, Patricia 10 3) Suriano, Julia 12 4) Zhang, Linda 10

12.92 51.7656.0526.3855.2726.8054.2526.38

    15 Stevenson High School 3:38.78  3:35.64 q
1) Arceri, Rachel 10 2) Erickson, Brenna 11 3) Froney, Merril 11 4) Arakelian, Rebecca 11

26.19 54.7854.8126.0954.7726.0154.4225.98

    16 Hartland High School 3:39.25  3:40.71 q
1) McKaig, Jordan 11 2) Wencel, Megan 10 3) Regan, Audrey 10 4) Nelson, Alexandra 10

25.21 52.4154.9926.1156.1726.3655.6827.03
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    17 Hudsonville High School 3:39.61  3:35.99
1) Lubbers, Alaina M 09 2) Myers, Makayla K 12 3) Tuttle, Emily M 09 4) Slager, Abby R 12

25.82 55.2356.5626.5252.9425.1654.8826.18

    18 Ann Arbor Huron 3:40.26  3:42.84
1) Kiridena, Samadhi 12 2) Dittmar, Abigail 10 3) Riegger, Anna 10 4) Pan, Kathy 10

26.20 53.9755.4526.5355.8426.5355.0026.82

    19 Bridgman High School 3:40.27  3:41.69
1) Grashuis, Taylor 11 2) Matti, Allie 10 3) Ruppart, Vanya 9 4) Weaver, Sidney 10

25.89 55.0055.4126.5155.9726.7753.8926.21

    20 Byron Center High School 3:40.48  3:40.91
1) Hensley, Katie 12 2) Pontious, Phoebe 10 3) Cassell, Kaitlin 11 4) Fikse, Emma 11

26.49 55.9054.1625.5354.6526.0055.7726.99

    21 Holland West Ottawa 3:41.22  3:43.86
1) Groteler, Haley 09 2) Lacy, Emily 11 3) Martinez, Mercedes 11 4) Root, Emeline 09

26.46 55.5255.2525.9156.2314.7854.2226.16

    22 Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 3:41.88  3:43.96
1) Larsen, Amy C 12 2) Fanning, Rachel 11 3) Bierens-Popiel, Skylar E 10 4) Perras, Brooke 10

27.48 57.2556.1426.4355.0526.2453.4425.72

    23 Troy 3:42.09  3:41.80
1) Engle, Libby 10 2) Tan, Joanne 10 3) Wang, Michelle 10 4) Tan, Belicia 12

27.11 56.6853.7725.6656.2327.1055.4126.81

    24 Canton 3:43.41  3:44.44
1) Green, Claire 11 2) Osika, Emily 10 3) Dugas, Mackenzie 12 4) Madison, Madeline 12

26.94 55.3055.7826.9656.1326.7156.2027.10

    25 Chippewa Valley High School 3:44.18  3:42.89
1) Muzichuk, Skyler 12 2) Hannah, Haley 12 3) Galloway, Leah 12 4) Willson, Erika 12

27.52 56.9656.4127.2356.7127.0454.1026.32

    26 Eisenhower High School 3:45.60  3:43.92
1) Michalski, Ashlen 10 2) VanDoorne, Alyssa 12 3) Hudson, Amanda 10 4) Svisco, Kate 10

26.49 56.4255.4826.5657.3527.0756.3526.83

    27 Walled Lake Northern 3:46.68  3:45.05
1) Brinks, Abigail 11 2) Cole, Grace 12 3) Schultz, Kelsy 12 4) Schmidt, Maddie 11

27.06 56.8456.7626.6357.9627.5855.1226.39

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 271 2. Saline High School 251
3. Ann Arbor Skyline 177 4. South Lyon 169
5. Rockford 127 6. Zeeland High School 126
7. Waterford United 118 8. Clarkston High School Girls 112
9. Lake Orion High School 109 10. Salem H.S. 95

11. Brighton High School Girls 85 12. Holland West Ottawa 83
13. Northville High School 77 14. Grand Blanc High School 75
15. Ann Arbor Pioneer 58 16. Ann Arbor Huron 55
17. Hudsonville High School 51 18. Hartland High School 50
19. Stevenson High School 42 20. Bloomfield Hills 34
21. Oxford 28 22. Chippewa Valley High School 26
23. Canton 24 24. Eisenhower High School 21
25. Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 17 26. Henry Ford II High School 13
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2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship - 11/22/2013 to 11/23/2013

 2013 MHSAA Div I Girls Championship

Oakland University Natatorium

Results

(Scores - Women)
27. Byron Center High School 7 27. Monroe High School 7
29. Livonia Churchill - D1 6 30. Troy 4
30. Dearborn High School 4 32. Novi 3


